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NOTICE TO COMPLY- CA-4000391-0214 (Ed. Code§ 94935,5 CCR § 75010) 

Nature and Facts of the Violation(s): 

Education Code Subsection and Description 
§94897 -Prohibited Business Practices. An institution shall not do any of the following: 

(I) Use the terms "approval," "approved," "approval to operate," or 
"approved to operate" without stating clearly and conspicuously 
that approval to operate means complfance with state standards as 
set forth in this chapter. If the bureau has granted an institution 
approval to operate, the institution may indicate tbat the institution 
is "licensed" or "licensed to operate," but may not state or imply 
either of the following: 
(1) Tbe institution or its educational programs are endorsed or 
recommended by the state or by tbe bureau. 
(2) The approval to operate indicates that the institution exceeds 
minimum state standards as set forth in this chapter. 
The institution's website ( ccsce.org) states "About Us, Central 
California School of Continuing Ed is accredited//approved by 
the following agencies .....The Bureau for Private Postsecondary 
Education, State of California", without stating clearly and 
conspicuously that approval to operate means compliance 
with state standards as set forth in this chapter. 

§94902 - General Enrollment 
Requirements 

(b) An enrollment agreement is not enforceable unless all of the 
following requirements are met: 
(1) The student has received the institution's catalog and School 
Performance Fact Sheet prior to signing the enrollment agreement 
(3) Prior to the execution of the enrollment agreement, the student 
and the institution have signed and dated the information required 
to be disclosed in the Student Performance Fact Sheet pursuant to 
subdivisions (a) to (d), inclusive, of Section 94910. Each of these 
items in the Student Performance Fact Sheet shall include a line for 
the student to initial and shall be initialed and dated by the student. 
Several students did not receive the institution's School 
Performance Fact Sheet prior to signing the enrollment 
agreement. In addition, students did not receive information 
required to be disclosed in the Student Performance Fact Sheet 
pursuantto subdivisions (a) to (d), inclusive, of Section 94910. 
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§94911 - Minimum Requirements for 
Enrollment Agreement 

An enrollment agreement shall include, at a minimum, all of the 
following: 
(b) A schedule of total charges, including a list of any charges that 
are nonrefundable and the student's obligations to the Student 
Tuition Recovery Fund, clearly identified as nonrefundable charges. 
The institution did not identify the required Student Tuition 
Recovery Fund fee, as nonrefundable charges on the 
enrollment agreement. 
(c) In underlined capital letters on the same page of the enrollment 
agreement in which the student's signature is required, the total 
charges for the current period of attendance, the estimated total 
charges for the entire educational program, and the total charges 
the student is obligated to pay upon enrollment 
The institution did not include these required statements on 
the enrollment agreement. 
(e) (1) A disclosure with a clear and conspicuous caption, 
"STUDENT'S RIGHT TO CANCEL," under which it is explained that 
the student has the right to cancel the enrollment agreement and 
obtain a refund of charges paid through attendance at the first class 
session, or the seventh day after enrollment, whichever is later. 
The institution did not include the required statement on the 
enrollment agreement. 
(2) The disclosure shall contain the institution's refund policy and a 
statement that, if the student has received federal student financial 
aid funds, the student is entitled to a refund of moneys not paid 
from federal student financial aid program funds. 
The institution did not include the required information on the 
enrollment agreement. 

§94911- Minimum Requirements for An enrollment agreement shall include, at a minimum, all of the 
Enrollment Agreement. following: 

(h) The transferability disclosure that is required to be included in 
the school catalog, as specified in paragraph (15) of subdivision (a) 
of Section 94909. 
The institution did not include the required verbatim 
statement on the enrollment agreement. 

§94911 - Minimum Requirements for 
Enrollment Agreement. 

An enrollment agreement shall include, at a minimum, all of the 
following: 
(j) The following statements: 
(2) "A student or any member of the public may file a complaint 
about this institution with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary 
Education by calling (toll-free telephone number) or by completing 
a complaint form, which can be obtained on the bureau's Internet 
Web site (Internet Web site address)." 
The institution did not include the required statement on the 
enrollment <lgl'eement. 

Code of Regulations Subsection and Description 
§76130. Collection and Submission of 
Assessments. 

(a) A qualifying institution shall collect the assessment from each 
student in an educational program at the time it collects the first 
payment from or on behalf of the student at or after enrollment. 
The assessment shall be collected for the entire period of 
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enrollment, regardless of whether the student pays the institutional 
charges in increments. 
The institution does not collect the assessment from each 
student. The institution pays the assessment on behalf of the 
student. 

Only minor violations are listed on the Notice to Comply. 

Additional violations may have been identified that will be forwarded to the Enforcement Unit for further review. 


Education Code can be located at: e. a. v law re s a t.s tm 

Code of Regulations can be located at: http: //www.bppe.ca.gov /laws regs lregs.shtml 
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RETURN THIS FORM WITHIN THE SPECIFIED TIME FRAME WITH EITHER: 1) VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OR 2) A 
NOTICE bF DISAGREEMENT 

IMPORTANT COMPLIANCE NOTICE 

California Education Code §94935 and California Code of Regulations §75010 provide that the Bureau 
for Private Postsecondary Education (Bureau) shall issue a Notice to Comply for minor violations 
detected during a compliance inspection by the Bureau. 

By no later than 30 davs from the date of the inspection, you must either: 1) Remedy the 
noncompliance item(s), sign the below declaration and submit this form to the Bureau, along with 
documentation describing how compliance was achieved; or 2) File with the Bureau a written notice of 
disagreement, specifying the minor violation(s) described in the Notice to Comply with which you 
disagree, and appealing it by requesting an informal office conference. If a written notice of 
disagreement is not timely filed with the Bureau, the right to appeal is deemed to have been waived. 

Failure to timely remedy the noncompliance item(s) or file a written request for an informal office 
conference may result in the Bureau taking administrative enforcement action. 

DECLARATION 

Attached to this document is a list describing how compliance was achieved for each violation and 
supportingdocumentation. I declare under penalty of perjury that all violations identified in this Notice 
to Comply are corrected as described in the attachment. 

Signature Date 

Print Name and Title 

THIS DECLARATION ORA NOTICE OF DISAGREEMENT MUST BESUBMITTED TO THE BUREAU BY MARCH 14. 2014 
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